

POCSO Case No. 28/2022

Order No.02, dtd. 21.06.2022 :-

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused Mahadeb Pal is produced before the court from J/C and placed on dock.

No I.O's report is received.

Ld P.P in charge as well as Ld defence counsel is present.

A bail petition is filed by Ld defence counsel on behalf of accused praying for bail on the ground that accused has been falsely implicated in this case and he is innocent. He also stated that if the accused is enlarged on bail he will not flee away. On this ground accused prayed for bail.

Another petition is filed by Ld defence counsel praying for deferring the bail hearing on the ground stated in the petition. Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Accordingly bail hearing is deferred till 22.06.22.

Accused is also remanded to J/C till 22.06.22.

C.D be returned.

To 22.06.22 for production of the accused.

Call for C.D.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Bihar

JO Code No. WB 00634