

**POCSO Case No-28/22**

***Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.***

Order No.15 dated 09.09.2025

To day is fixed for appearance of the accd. and evidence.

Sole accd. on court bail is present by filing hazira.

1 witness namely Laxmi Badyakar is present and she is further examine and discharge.

Birh certificate of V.G marked as exbt-P9.

No other witness is present today .

To 18.11.2025 for appearance of the accd. and evidence of Debasish Chakraborty scribe Pundibari, P.S Pundibari. Cooch behar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C pundibari P.S for compliance.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825.